

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2272 OF 2002

MANAGER, MOONGALAR ESTATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayan, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to sole respondent returnable within four weeks.

In addition to ordinary service, notice be served dasti.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master