

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2272 OF 2002

MANAGER, MOONGALAR ESTATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs, in terms signed order placed on the file. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated. The question of law involved in this appeal is kept open to be decided in appropriate case and dismissal of this appeal will not be treated as precedent in other similar cases.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)